

GAHC010123562024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/3184/2024

ASHOK KUMAR SARKAR
S/O- LATE PROFULLA KR. SARKAR, R/O- GOSSAIGAON, GANDHI NAGAR,
WARD NO. 2, P.O. GOSSAIGAON, DIST. KOKRAJHAR, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE SECRETARY TO THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
KOKRAJHAR

3:THE JOINT SECRETARY TO THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
KOKRAJHAR

4:THE DIRECTOR OF AGRICULTURE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
KHANAPARA
GHY-06.

5:THE DIRECTOR OF AGRICULTURE
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. T J MAHANTA, MS. P BHATTACHARYA,MR. A BORUA,MR
T GOGOI

Advocate for the Respondent : SC. AGRICULTURE, SC, BTC

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM**

ORDER

30.04.2025

Heard Ms. P. Bhattacharya, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. B. Choudhury, learned Standing Counsel, BTC, who submits that he has received instructions and shall positively file affidavit within two weeks by serving advance copy upon the petitioner's counsel.

Ms. G. Bora, learned counsel is present for the respondent Nos.1 and 4.

On the request of Mr. B. Choudhury, learned counsel for the respondent Nos.2 and 3, this matter is directed to be listed again on 16.05.2025. In the meantime, affidavit on behalf of the BTC authorities be brought on record by serving advance copy upon the petitioner's counsel.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant