

GAHC010123562024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/3184/2024

ASHOK KUMAR SARKAR
S/O- LATE PROFULLA KR. SARKAR, R/O- GOSSAIGAON, GANDHI NAGAR,
WARD NO. 2, P.O. GOSSAIGAON, DIST. KOKRAJHAR, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE SECRETARY TO THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
KOKRAJHAR

3:THE JOINT SECRETARY TO THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
KOKRAJHAR

4:THE DIRECTOR OF AGRICULTURE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
KHANAPARA
GHY-06.

5:THE DIRECTOR OF AGRICULTURE
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. T J MAHANTA, MS. P BHATTACHARYA,MR. A BORUA,MR
T GOGOI

Advocate for the Respondent : SC. AGRICULTURE, SC, BTC

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE
ORDER

17.11.2025

Heard Ms P Bhattacharya, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. Also heard Ms B Bora, learned Standing Counsel, BTC.

2. Ms B Bora, learned counsel submits that she has been appointed as Standing Counsel, BTC, very recently, and, therefore, prays for some time.
3. Prayer is allowed.
4. List the matter on 12.12.2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant